
Box Score Report - Regular Season - Mount Zion Boys
Varsity Football @ Mattoon Boys Varsity Football - 9/20/2019
7:00 PM
Mount Zion @ Mattoon - 9/20/2019 7:00 PM

BOX SCORE

Team 1 2 3 4 T

Mount Zion 14 22 7 7 50

Mattoon 0 0 0 7 7



SCORING PLAYS

Team Quarter Time Scoring Play MOU MAT

Mount
Zion

1 09:08 #22 SAGE DAVIS runs for 19 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick
by #10 Jonathan Oliger is good.)

7 0

Mount
Zion

1 00:01 #34 JACOB MAY runs for 7 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by
#10 Jonathan Oliger is good.)

14 0

Mount
Zion

2 06:45 #13 ASHTON SUMMERS pass complete to #20 CHRISTIAN
KEYHEA for 24 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #10
Jonathan Oliger is good.)

21 0

Mount
Zion

2 03:52 #13 ASHTON SUMMERS pass complete to #20 CHRISTIAN
KEYHEA for 34 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #10
Jonathan Oliger is no good.)

27 0

Mount
Zion

2 02:06 #10 Jackson Spurgeon runs for -9 yards. Safety! 29 0

Mount
Zion

2 01:22 #22 SAGE DAVIS runs for 2 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by
#10 Jonathan Oliger is good.)

36 0

Mount
Zion

3 08:47 #13 ASHTON SUMMERS pass complete to #20 CHRISTIAN
KEYHEA for 13 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #10
Jonathan Oliger is good.)

43 0

Mattoon 4 10:27 #10 Jackson Spurgeon pass complete to #19 Zachary Shick for 3
yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #9 Tyler Warner is good.)

43 7

Mount
Zion

4 01:38 #4 ZAC GIRARD runs for 13 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by
#14 CONNOR DAVIS is good.)

50 7

TEAM STAT COMPARISON

Mount Zion Mattoon

Total Offense 416 229

Number of Plays 53 56

Yards per Play 7.8 4.1

Passing 121 125

Completions - Attempts 10 - 18 13 - 24



Yards per Pass 12.1 9.6

Touchdowns - Interceptions 3 - 1 1 - 2

Rushing 295 104

Rushing Attempts 35 32

Yards per Rush 8.4 3.3

Receiving 121 125

Receiving Completions 10 13

Yards per Catch 12.1 9.6

Penalties - Yards 7 - 90 9 - 75

Turnovers 1 3

Fumbles - Lost 0 - 0 1 - 1

Interceptions Thrown 1 2

Punting Attempts - Average Distance 0 - 0.0 3 - 24.3

Defensive Sacks - Yards 0 - 0 0 - 0

Time of Possession 00:21:39 00:26:21

Downs

First Downs 24 18

First Downs - Rushing 18 8

First Downs - Passing 6 7

First Downs - Penalties 0 3

Third Down Conversions/Attempts 2/4 (50.0%) 2/9 (22.2%)

Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts 1/1 (100.0%) 2/5 (40.0%)



PASSING - MOUNT ZION

Name Cmp Att Yds TD Int

13
ASHTON
SUMMERS

10 18 121 3 1

PASSING - MATTOON

Name Cmp Att Yds TD

10
Jackson
Spurgeon

13 24 125 1

RUSHING - MOUNT ZION

Name Att Yds Avg TD

22 SAGE
DAVIS

14 147 10.5 2

4 ZAC
GIRARD

9 74 8.2 1

34 JACOB
MAY

6 37 6.2 1

25
BRYSON
BARTELS

2 33 16.5 0

13
ASHTON
SUMMERS

1 3 3.0 0

19 BRYCE
NICHOLS

3 1 0.3 0

RUSHING - MATTOON

Name Att Yds Avg

10
Jackson
Spurgeon

15 38 2.5

22 Jakai
Johnson

6 31 5.2

19
Zachary
Shick

4 24 6.0

12 Dillon
Burton

7 11 1.6

RECEIVING - MOUNT ZION

Name Rec Yds Avg TD

20
CHRISTIAN
KEYHEA

7 89 12.7 3

18 DREW
LONDON

2 18 9.0 0

24 JAYSE
BOOKER

1 14 14.0 0



RECEIVING - MATTOON

Name Rec Yds Avg TD

1 Caden
Price

9 93 10.3 0

3 Cam
Knierim

1 16 16.0 0

15 Lane
Roley

1 8 8.0 0

7 Blake
Sapp

1 5 5.0 0

19
Zachary
Shick

1 3 3.0 1

9 Tyler
Warner

0 0 0.0 0

DEFENSE - MOUNT ZION

Name Tkl Solo Ast Sack TFL Int

9
BRADEN
HIGHLEY

0.0 0 0 0.0 0.0 1

DEFENSE - MATTOON

Name Tkl Solo Ast Sack TFL

14 Dalton
Compton

0.0 0 0 0.0 0.0

KICKING - MOUNT ZION

Name FG FGA XP Pts

10
Jonathan
Oliger

0 0 5 5

14
CONNOR
DAVIS

0 0 1 1

KICKING - MATTOON

Name FG FGA XP

9 Tyler
Warner

0 0 1



PUNTING - MOUNT ZION

Name Num Yds Avg I20

PUNTING - MATTOON

Name Num Yds Avg

23 1 43 43.0

20 Sam
Decker

2 30 15.0

PUNT RETURNS - MOUNT ZION

Name Att Yds Avg TD

13
ASHTON
SUMMERS

1 0 0.0 0

34 JACOB
MAY

1 0 0.0 0

PUNT RETURNS - MATTOON

Name Att Yds Avg

KICKOFF RETURNS - MOUNT ZION

Name Att Yds Avg TD

24 JAYSE
BOOKER

1 31 31.0 0

2 BLAINE
PETERSON

1 0 0.0 0

KICKOFF RETURNS - MATTOON

Name Att Yds Avg

1 Caden
Price

2 53 26.5

7 Blake
Sapp

2 23 11.5


